

^

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27650/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2008 in AS No. 130/1998  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

NOORJAHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.S.VARADHARAJAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 13/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.  
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are allowed  
six weeks' time to file additional documents.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master