

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27650/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2008 in AS No.130/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

NOORJAHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.S.VARADHARAJAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 29/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Prashar, Adv.
for Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for both the parties at some
length.

We find no reason to entertain this Special Leave Petition,
which is, accordingly, dismissed.

Stay granted on 28.11.2008 stands vacated.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar